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STAFFER POSITION TITLE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

David Huffman Executive Director david.huffman@ncdps.gov 

Tim Hinnant Deputy Director tim.hinnant@ncdps.gov 

Kimberly Williams Assistant Director kimberly.williams@ncdps.gov 

Betty Harrington Office Manager betty.harrington@ncdps.gov 

Carlotta Winstead Grants Management Specialist Carlotta.winstead@ncdps.gov 

Cassandra Rascoe Administrative Support cassandra.rascoe@ncdps.gov 

Cassandre` Haynesworth Grants Management Specialist cassandre.haynesworth@ncdps.gov 

Cheryl Bryant Asst. Grants Management Director cheryl.bryant@ncdps.gov 

Elaine Smokes Grants Management Specialist elaine.smokes@ncdps.gov 

Garrietta  Proutey Victims Planner –VAWA   garrietta.proutey@ncdps.gov 

Justin Davis Victims Planner  justin.t.davis@ncdps.gov 

Karen Simon Grants Management Specialist karen.simon@ncdps.gov 

Kayla Harris Administrative Support kayla.harris@ncdps.gov 

Maria Fryer Crime Victims Planner – VOCA maria.fryer@ncdps.gov 

Maureen Izydorczak Grants Management Fiscal Analyst maureen.izydorczak@ncdps.gov 

Mel Chilton Grants Management Specialist mel.chilton@ncdps.gov 

Misty Brown Lead Crime Victims Planner misty.brown@ncdps.gov 

Navin Puri Criminal Justice Planner navin.puri@ncdps.gov 

Pat McDonald Receptionist pat.mcdonald@ncdps.gov 

Shanda Sumpter Grants Management Specialist shanda.sumpter@ncdps.gov 

Sherra Merchant-Pope Grants Management Specialist sherra.merchant-Pope@ncdps.gov 

Susie Love Administrative Support susie.love@ncdps.gov 

Toni Lockley Children’s Justice Planner toni.lockley@ncdps.gov 

Wesley Clark, Jr. Criminal Justice Planner wesley.clark@ncdps.gov 
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